GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2019
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ FEBRUARY, 2021

MEDICAL EQUIPMENTSFOR COVID-19
2019.SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SONI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provided a number of medical equipments viz. ventilators, PPE Kits, masks, etc. to various States/UTs during COVID-19; and

(b) if s0, the details thereof, State/UT-wise particularly Chattisgarh?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@ & (b): Yes. The Government of India provided ventilators PPE kits, masks to all States and Union Territory Administrations and Central Government Institutions.
Details thereof, State/ U.T-wise including the State of Chhattisgarh are at Annexure.


Annexure

Details of PPE kits, N-95 masks, Hydroxychloroquine and ventilator s supplied to State/UT</Central Government Institutions (as on 10" February 2021)

S.No. | State/ UT / Central N95 masks | PPE kits HCQ tablets | Ventilators
Government Institutions distributed | distributed | distributed
(in lakh) (in lakh) (in lakh)

1 | Andaman and Nicobar 1slands 2.71 0.84 1.8 34

2 | Andhra Pradesh 15.63 3.19 315 4960

3 | Arunachal Pradesh 2.76 1.36 6.5 63

4 | Assam 11.96 411 21.7 1000

5| Bihar 14.32 6.04 64 500

6 | Chandigarh 3.28 131 3 65

7 | Chhattisgarh 5.72 2.32 51.2 230

Dadra and Nagar Haveli and

8 | Daman & Diu 1.84 0.70 4.75 20

9 | Delhi 20.42 9.11 64.8 763
10 | Goa 3.22 1.06 8.8 200
11 | Gujarat 25.42 13.08 28.5 3400
12 | Haryana 9.20 2.86 26.3 423
13 | Himachal Pradesh 5.50 2.82 11 500
14 | Jammu and Kashmir 11.14 6.04 27.8 908
15 | Jharkhand 6.11 3.16 28.2 460
16 | Karnataka 18.31 6.54 49.7 2025
17 | Kerala 8.00 1.89 39.5 480
18 | Ladakh 1.90 0.79 6 130
19 | Madhya Pradesh 15.54 9.02 54 841
20 | Maharashtra 32.01 14.83 97.2 4434
21 | Manipur 2.67 0.84 5.7 97
22 | Meghalaya 2.10 0.57 4.75 54
23 | Mizoram 1.96 0.36 4.2 115
24 | Nagaland 1.95 0.30 3.75 120
25 | Odisha 9.55 2.98 135 567
26 | Puducherry 3.89 171 4.7 107
27 | Punjab 7.02 3.73 20.7 810
28 | Rajasthan 18.65 9.13 63 1900
29 | Sikkim 2.10 0.57 3.25 0
30 | Tamil Nadu 18.66 5.39 72.3 1450
31 | Telangana 14.85 2.81 42,5 1400
32 | Tripura 3.66 1.53 55 92
33 | Uttarakhand 4.26 2.39 8 700
34 | Uttar Pradesh 23.56 14.72 89.4 4016
35 | West Bengal 18.38 4.85 43.5 1120
36 | Lakshadweep 042 0.20 2.25 57
37 | Central Institutions 59.79 26.41 102.516 2907

Total 408.49 169.52 1115.77 36,948

